Effective Date July 1, 2008

Attachment A

Recommended
After
7/1/09 CPI

Increase
& Adjustments

Minimum Rate (Loose Refuse) Less than 3 cu. Yards 11.53 Cu/Yd
Per Yard Rate (Loose Refuse) more than 3 Cu. Yards 11.53 Cu/Yd
Trucks & Trailers 10 yards and over (Per Ton) 62.51 Ton

Clean Green Yard Debris (Minimum Rate) 10.25 Cu/ Yd
Clean Green Yard Debris (Per Yard Rate) 8.20 Cu/Yd
Clean Green Yard Debris (Per Ton Rate) 49.19 Ton

Stumps & Timber 8" To 24" 49.19 Cu/ Yd

Stumps & Timber 25" To 72"

102.47 Cu/Yd

Water Heaters 15.37 Each
Stoves 15.37 Each
Washers / Dryers 15.37 Each
Dishwashers 15.37 Each
Mattresses 12.30 Each
Box Springs 12.30 Each
Couches 12.30 Each
Refrigerators and Air Conditioners 30.74 Each
TV / Monitors (CRT's) - All Sizes (Buy Back Center) N/C
Microwave Ovens (Buy Back Center) N/C
**Add $2.00 for tires on rims***
Tires, Auto & Light Truck (inside diameter less than 16") 5.12 Each
Tires, Large Truck (inside diameter between 16" and 22") 20.49 Each
Tires, Tractor (inside diameter over 22") 102.47 Each
Batteries N/C
Latex Paint N/C
Anti-Freeze N/C
Motor Oill N/C

Dirt (Based on Quality of material)

Clean Dirt

Concrete / Asphalt - Clean

Asbestos Non-Friable

Bury Immediately & Special Handling of Materials
Offloading Assistance (non-hazardous materials only)
Offloading Assistance (non-hazardous materials only)
Trailer under - 32 Feet

Mobile Home - 32 Feet and Longer

57.38 Per ton Max.

20.49 Ton
57.38 Ton
30.74 Cu/ Yd

38.94 Surcharge
81.98 Per Hour

40.99 Min Charge

256.18 Each
1,024.70 Each

CPI for San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose, CA - February 2009

0.0116

89%

30.00
11.65
63.15

10.36
8.28
49.70

49.70
103.53

15.53
15.53
15.53
15.53
12.43
12.43
12.43
31.06

5.17
20.70
103.53

57.97
20.70
57.97
31.06
39.34
82.82
41.41
258.82
1,035.25

0.01035



	7-1-09 CPI Rate Increase

