	Flat Land	23 🛙
I-INVAF	Fist i <u>SNN</u>	
NIA EAE	L ROLF DESIL	

Recommended After 7/1/09 CPI

Effective Date July 1, 2008		Increase & Adjustments
Minimum Rate (Loose Refuse) Less than 3 cu. Yards	11.53 Cu / Yd	30.00
Per Yard Rate (Loose Refuse) more than 3 Cu. Yards	11.53 Cu / Yd	11.65
Trucks & Trailers 10 yards and over (Per Ton)	62.51 Ton	63.15
Clean Green Yard Debris (Minimum Rate)	10.25 Cu / Yd	10.36
Clean Green Yard Debris (Per Yard Rate)	8.20 Cu / Yd	8.28
Clean Green Yard Debris (Per Ton Rate)	49.19 Ton	49.70
Stumps & Timber 8" To 24"	49.19 Cu / Yd	49.70
Stumps & Timber 25" To 72"	102.47 Cu / Yd	103.53
Water Heaters	15.37 Each	15.53
Stoves	15.37 Each	15.53
Washers / Dryers	15.37 Each	15.53
Dishwashers	15.37 Each	15.53
Mattresses	12.30 Each	12.43
Box Springs	12.30 Each	12.43
Couches	12.30 Each	12.43
Refrigerators and Air Conditioners	30.74 Each	31.06
TV / Monitors (CRT's) - All Sizes (Buy Back Center)	N/C	
Microwave Ovens (Buy Back Center)	N/C	
Add \$2.00 for tires on rims		
Tires, Auto & Light Truck (inside diameter less than I6")	5.12 Each	5.17
Tires, Large Truck (inside diameter between 16" and 22")	20.49 Each	20.70
Tires, Tractor (inside diameter over 22")	102.47 Each	103.53
Batteries	N/C	
Latex Paint	N/C	
Anti-Freeze	N/C	
Motor Oil	N/C	
Dirt (Based on Quality of material)	57.38 Per ton Ma	ax. 57.97
Clean Dirt	20.49 Ton	20.70
Concrete / Asphalt - Clean	57.38 Ton	57.97
Asbestos Non-Friable	30.74 Cu / Yd	31.06
Bury Immediately & Special Handling of Materials	38.94 Surcharge	39.34
Offloading Assistance (non-hazardous materials only)	81.98 Per Hour	82.82
Offloading Assistance (non-hazardous materials only)	40.99 Min Charge	e 41.41
Trailer under - 32 Feet	256.18 Each	258.82
Mobile Home - 32 Feet and Longer	1,024.70 Each	1,035.25
CPI for San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose, CA - February 2009	0.0116 8	.0.01035